

SENATE CHAMBER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

☐ FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. 1

☒ COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

DISPOSITION

Adopted
05-03-22
(Date)

I move to amend Senate Bill No. 1613 as follows:

1. On page 1, line 20, after the second "the" and before the word "of", by deleting the word "Chief" and inserting the word "Director";
2. On page 1, line 22, after the word "The" and before the word "of", by deleting the word "Chief" and inserting the word "Director"; and
3. On page 2, line 12, after the second "the" and before the word "of", by deleting the word "Chief" and inserting the word "Director";

Submitted by:



Senator Lonnie Paxton

David-BG-CA-SB1613
2/28/2022 9:04 AM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: _____

☐ Untimely

☐ Amendment Cycle Extended

☐ Secondary Amendment